Gridley City Council – Special City Council Meeting Agenda

Friday, December 9, 2022; 6:00 pm Gridley City Hall, 685 Kentucky Street, Gridley, CA 95948

"Our purpose is to continuously enhance our community's vitality and overall quality of life. We are committed to providing high quality, cost-effective municipal services and forming productive partnerships with our residents and regional organizations. We collectively develop, share, and are guided by a clear vision, values, and meaningful objectives."

The Public is encouraged to attend and participate in person. Comments from the public on agenda items will be accepted until 4 pm on December 9, 2022, via email to <u>csantana@gridley.ca.us</u> or via the payment/document drop box at Gridley City Hall and will be conveyed to the Council for consideration.

CALL TO ORDER - Mayor Farr

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE – Councilmember Roberts

INVOCATION - None

PROCLAMATIONS – None

INTRODUCTION OF NEW OR PROMOTED EMPLOYEES – None

COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION FORUM - *Members of the public may address the City Council on matters not listed on the agenda.* The City Council may not discuss nor take action on any community participation item brought forward by a member of the community. Comments are requested to be limited to three (3) minutes.

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION – None

CITY STAFF AND COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS - Brief updates from City staff and brief reports on conferences, seminars, and meetings attended by the Mayor and City Council members, if any.

CLOSED SESSION -

1. Public Employment (GC: 54957) Position: Utility Director

ADJOURNMENT – adjourning to a Regular meeting on December 19th, 2022

NOTE 1: **POSTING OF AGENDA-** This agenda was posted on the public bulletin board at City Hall at or before 6:00 p.m., December 8, 2022. This agenda along with all attachments is available for public viewing online at <u>www.gridley.ca.us</u> and at the Administration Counter in City Hall, 685 Kentucky Street, Gridley, CA.

NOTE 2: REGARDING UNSCHEDULED MATTERS – In accordance with state law, it shall be the policy of this Council that no action shall be taken on any item presented during the public forum or on unscheduled matters unless the Council, by majority vote, determines that an emergency situation exists, or, unless the Council by a two-thirds vote finds that the need to take action arose subsequent to the posting of this agenda.